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Agenda

Customer Support Organization overview

How to engage us

Our “faces”
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Customer Support Organization Overview

e-support

Standard Support

 AVP

New offerings

 Proactive Account Management

 Augmented level of break/fix support

 On-Site Assistance

 Knowledge Transfer

 

 Remote break/fix support

 Included SW Maintenance

 Access to Level 1 SW Engineers

 Standard Hour Support

 Support for installation/usage

 No SW Maintenance in place

 Ability to submit bugs via fax/web

 No telephone support

AVP is designed to build upon the support services offered via Enhanced Support 
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IBM Support Process

Customer 
needs

technical 
support

Customer logs 
into support

website

or

Calls country
support 
number

Problem
Management
Record (PMR) 
created, and 

customer 
requests 

appropriate 
severity level

PMR routed
to appropriate
support team
who owns the
resolution of
the problem
Search existing 

databases

Recreate problem

Problem determination 
& problem source 

identification (PD/PSI)

If a new fix is 
needed, IBM 
development
is engaged as 

required

Solution 
Provided, PMR 

closed

IBM Support 
codes root cause 

for further 
product 

enhancements
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IBM Problem-Handling Structure 

Development / Level 3

 Customer

Regional Frontend / Level 1 

IBM Call Center

Backend / Level 2

Web Interface
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PMR Severity Levels – Set by Customer

Severity Business Impact Response Goal

1

Critical business impact –  this 
condition requires an immediate 
solution Within 2 hours

2

Significant business impact –  
program is usable but severely 
limited Within 4 business hours

3

Some business impact - program is 
usable but less significant 
features impacted By the end of the next 

business day

4

Minimal business impact –  problem 
causes little impact or a 
reasonable workaround is in place

By the end of the next 
business day

Severity 1 Issues will be worked 7 days a week / 24 hours a day jointly with clients.
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Where we are in the world
Austin, Raleigh, Rome, Beijing
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TPM Team
 Assunta Zaccaria - assunta_zaccaria@it.ibm.com

 Bruce Freedman - freedman@us.ibm.com

 Du Le - duhle@us.ibm.com

 Jason Evans - jasonkev@us.ibm.com

 Michael Young - mikeyoung@us.ibm.com

 Nunzia Martielli - NUNZIA@it.ibm.com

 Scott H Berens - berenss@us.ibm.com

 Stefano Spognetta - stefano.spognetta@it.ibm.com
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TSAM-ISDM Team
 Bruce Freedman - freedman@us.ibm.com

 Gianfilippo Maniscalco - gfmanisca@it.ibm.com

 Jason Evans -  jasonkev@us.ibm.com

 Marcia Tolunay - mtolunay@us.ibm.com

 Maria Sbriccoli - maria.sbriccoli@it.ibm.com

 Mariella Angelini - mariella.angelini@it.ibm.com

 Marla Morris - marla1@us.ibm.com

 Saumil Patel - saumilpp@us.ibm.com

 Vittorio Calafiore  - vcalafiore@it.ibm.com
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SCP Team
 Bruce Freedman  - freedman@us.ibm.com

 GianFilippo Maniscalco - gfmanisca@it.ibm.com

 Hui Zhang - huicdlz@cn.ibm.com

 Jason Evans  - jasonkev@us.ibm.com

 Marcia Toulnay - mtolunay@us.ibm.com

 Maria Sbriccoli - maria.sbriccoli@it.ibm.com

 Mariella Angelini - mariella.angelini@it.ibm.com

 Marla Morris - marla1@us.ibm.com

 Sandy Weiss - weisss@us.ibm.com

 Saumil Patel - saumilpp@us.ibm.com

 Scott Berens - berenss@us.ibm.com

 Vittorio Calafiore - vcalafiore@it.ibm.com
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